Contents

The authors and series editor

Foreword
Introduction
How to use this book

Activity

Section A: Pre-text activities

A/1  What’sin the text?

A2 Predicting meanings

A/3  Predicting words

A/4  Meaning graphs

A/5 Criminal records

A/6  Ungrammatical
gender

A7 Look, remember,
and complete the set

A/8  Words on amap

AJ9 Cards on the table

Level

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Intermediate-
Advanced

Elementary-
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced

Tune
(Minutes)

20-30

10-20

20-25

20-30

30-40

30-40

30-40

20-30

20-30

Preparation/materials
(and sample texts)

Choose text, make copies;
select words
(*Archimedes”)

Choose text, make copies;
select words (‘Magweta’)

Choose text, make copies;
select words (‘Glasgow Ice
Cream War’; 'Rye
Whisky”)

Choose text, make copies;
select words (‘Leaving
Home’; “The Family
Situation’)

Choose text, make copies;
select words (‘Land”)

Choose text, make copies;
select words (‘Redskins
Bite the Dust’)

Choose text, make copies,
select words; prepare word
jumble (“Moving House’)

Choose text, make copies;
find large map or picture
(‘Children at Play”)
Choose text, make copies;

prepare word cards
(‘My Mother’)

17

19

20

22

23

25



Section B: Working with texts

B/l Customizing a text

B/2 Where else do they
fit?

B/3 Correct the teacher

B/4  On the walls

B/5 Tape montage

B/6 A memory game

B/7 Two-language texts

B/8 Hunt the misfits

B/9 Ghost definitions

B/10 Please do not read
this notice!

B/Il Scrambled lines

B/12 Find the swapped
words

B/13 Who said what?

B/14 Patchwork text

B/15 The words in your
past

B/16 Cross-associations

B/17 Keyword diagrams

B/18 Be someone else

Intermediate -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced
Elementary —
Advanced
Beginner-
Elementary
Intermediate -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced

Beginner -
Elementary

Intermediate -
Advanced

Elementary -
Intermediate

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced
Elementary -
Advanced
Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary —
Advanced

Intermediate —
Advanced

20-30

30-45
25-35 (1)
45-60 (2)
15

15

15-25

20-35

20-40

15-30

45-60
15-30
20-40
20-30
15-25
15-25

30-40

Choose text and words;
make copies ofword list
(*Air Bases’)

Choose text, make copies,
select words (‘The Towel’)

Choose text, make copies;
select words, make cards

Assemble posters, maps,
etc; translate words

Make 3-4 minute tape
montage

Choose text, make copies;
select words (‘Smith of
Wootton Major’)

Prepare text, make copies

Prepare text, make copies
(‘Charlie Cairoli’;
‘Viaduct Rescue’)

Choose text, make copies;
select words and
definitions (‘Crossing
Morecambe Bay’)

Choose text, make copies;
select words. Coloured
pens (‘What is aword?’)
Prepare texts, make copies
(“Torrey Canyon’;

‘A Railway Worker’;

‘Mrs Lily Townsend”)
Prepare texts, make copies
(‘Language Manufacture”’)
Prepare texts, make copies
(“State’; ‘Society”)

Several poetry anthologies

Choose text, make copies
(‘Daddy”’)

Choose text, make copies
(‘Goblins?)

Choose poems, make
copies

Choose text, make copies
(“The Prince Albert’)

30

31

34

35

35

36

38

40

41

42

44

46

47

48

49

51



Section C: Pictures and mime

Cci1

C/2

C/3

C/4

C/5

C/6

Cr7

C/8

C/9

C/10

c/m

C/12

C/13

C/14

C/15

Competitive
dictation

Notion pictures
Machines and scenes
Build words into a
picture

Elephants

Coins speak

Fishy adjectives

Picture gallery

The picture behind
the story

Listening in colour
Filling a landscape
Better geography
S_ilent teaching from
pictures

Mime your past

Mime the words

Section D: Word sets

D/1

D/2

D/3

D/4

D/5

Word profiles
Intelligence test
Differences
Unusual word

families
Three little words

Beginner -
Intermediate
Beginner -
Intermediate

Elementary —
Advanced
Beginner -
Advanced

Elementary —
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced
Beginner -
Advanced
Beginner—
Intermediate
Beginner

Elementary -
Intermediate
Beginner -
Elementary

Intermediate -
Advanced
Beginner -
Intermediate

Intermediate -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary —
Advanced

20-30
30-40
15

40-50
15-25
30-40
35-50
20-30
15

3(1)
10(2)
20
20-30
10(1)
30-45 (2)

40-50(1)
40-50 (2)

10-15
10
15-25
10

10-20

2 sheets of card,

2 marker pens

None

None

Select words

None

Text, word lists, coins
(‘Mr Reagan’)
Worksheets

Magazine pictures,

Blu-Tack

Large picture to prompt a
story

Coloured poster

Copies of picture

None

Poster, Blu-Tack, pointer,
word slips

None

Story

None
None
Word cards, Blu-Tack
None

Select words, make copies

4

4

55

57

57

58

60

61

62

63

63

64

64

66

67

70

70

71

72

72



D/6

D/7

D/8

D/9

D/tO

D/l

D/12

D/13

D/14

D/15

D/16

D/17

D/18

Chains

Collecting
collocations

Adverb brainstorm

Jumping round the
circle

Diagonal opposites
Keywords
Anillwind . . .

Classifying
knowledge

Category
consequences

Charting words
Role assignation
Specific purpose

words
The egg exercise

Section E: Personal

E/l

E/2

E/3

E/4

E/5

E/6

E/7

E/8

An icebreaker

A job foraname
You give my talk
Life keywords
Turn out your
pockets

Scars

Three ofa kind

Words my neighbour
knows

Elementary -
Advanced
Intermediate -
Advanced
Elementary -
Advanced
Beginner -
Intermediate
Beginner -
Intermediate
Elementary -
Advanced
Intermediate -
Advanced
Intermediate -
Advanced
Elementary -
Advanced
Elementary -
Advanced
Elementary -
Advanced
Elementary -
Advanced
Beginner -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced
Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Intermediate
Elementary -
Intermediate
Intermediate -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced

20

5(1)
30-40 (2)
20-30

10

10

30-45

20-30

20-30

10-20
15-30
5(D

30-40 (2)
20

10-15
20-30
5-10(1)
30-45(2)
25-40
20-35 (1)
15-25(2)
40-60
10-15

20

Word cards
Newspapers and
magazines

None

Word cards, chalk
Soft ball

Books on various topics
None

None

None

Select words

Word lists, worksheets

None

None

None
None
None
None
None
None
None

None

73

74

6

76

7

7

78

79

80

80

81

82

86

86

87

88

88

89

90

90



Section F: Dictionary exercises and word games

F/l  The alphabet

F/2 Circle games

F/3 Anagrams

F/4  Storyboard

F/5 Word dip

F/6 Call my bluff

F/7  From word to word
F/8 Translation game
F/9 Crazy text

F/10 Expansions

F/Il Definitions

F/12 Write yourselfin
F/13 Word building
F/14 Propaganda
F/15 Improve your

dictionary
F/16 Translation Reversi

Beginner -
Intermediate
Beginner -
Advanced
Elementary —
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced
Beginner -
Advanced
Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary —
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Section G: Revision exercises

A note on notebooks

Not everybody is highly visual

G/l Open categorization

G/2 Guided
categorization

G/3 Guess who

Beginner-
Advanced
Beginner -
Advanced

Intermediate -
Advanced

10-15
10-15
20-30
20-30
15-25
20-30
15-25
15-20
15
20-30
15-25
10-15
20-30
20-30
15-20(1)

20-30 (2)
20-30

15-20
15-20

15-30

None

None

100 alphabet cards
Select text; make word
cards

Dictionaries
Dictionaries

Dictionaries

Dictionaries

Choose text, make copies.

Dictionaries
Dictionaries

Dictionaries

Word list, dictionaries
Dictionaries

Choose text, make copies
(Advertisement)

None

Chess boards, word cards

Select words
Select words

Copies of word lists

92

93

95

96

96

97

98

99

99

100

101

102

102

103

104

104

107
107

108

108

11



Gl/4

G/5

G/6

GI7

G/8

G/9

G/10

G/11

G/12

G/13

G/14

G/15

G/16

G/17

Word grids
Lexical furniture
Leaping words
F.ind the word a
picture

Rhyming review
Draw the word
Pegwords
Matching words
Gift words
Forced choice
Question and answer
Chain story
Words to story

Word rush

Annotated bibliography

Intermediate-

Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced
Beginner -
Advanced
Beginner -
Advanced
Elementary -
Advanced
Beginner -
Advanced
Beginner -
Advanced

Elementary —

Advanced
Beginner-
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced
Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced

Elementary -
Advanced
Beginner -
Intermediate

15-20
15-20
10-15
20-40
20-30
5(1)
15-20(2)

10+ 5

15-30

15-25
15-25
15-20
20-30

10

Select words
Select words
None

GQ word cards, 100
pictures
Word cards
Select words
None

Word cards
None

Select words
Word cards
Word cards

Select words

Word cards

113

114

114

115

116

117

118

118

119

120

121

121

122

122

124



