## Contents

The	The authors and series editor						
Fore	Foreword						
Intro	oduction	state for the second	while a seal to de	Arvedenkarig	4		
How	How to use this book						
Activ	vity	Level	Time (Minutes)	Preparation/materials (and sample texts)			
Sect	ion A: Pre-text activitie	es					
A/1	What's in the text?	Elementary – Advanced	20–30	Choose text, make copies; select words ('Archimedes')	12		
A/2	Predicting meanings	Elementary – Advanced	10–20	Choose text, make copies; select words ('Magweta')	13		
A/3	Predicting words	Intermediate – Advanced	20–25	Choose text, make copies; select words ('Glasgow Ice Cream War'; 'Rye Whisky')	15		
A/4	Meaning graphs	Elementary – Advanced	20–30	Choose text, make copies; select words ('Leaving Home'; 'The Family Situation')	17		
<b>A</b> /5	Criminal records	Elementary – Advanced	30-40	Choose text, make copies; select words ('Land')	19		
A/6	Ungrammatical gender	Intermediate – Advanced	30–40	Choose text, make copies; select words ('Redskins Bite the Dust')	20		
A/7	Look, remember, and complete the set	Elementary – Advanced	30-40	Choose text, make copies, select words: prepare word	22		

- A/8 Words on a map
- A/9 Cards on the table
- Intermediate 20–30 Advanced

20 - 30

Intermediate -

Advanced

jumble ('Moving House')

Choose text, make copies;

Choose text, make copies;

prepare word cards

('My Mother')

find large map or picture ('Children at Play') 23

25

## Section B: Working with texts

0000					
B/1	Customizing a text	Intermediate – Advanced	20–30	Choose text and words; make copies of word list ('Air Bases')	30
<b>B</b> /2	Where else do they fit?	Intermediate – Advanced	30-45	Choose text, make copies, select words ('The Towel')	31
B/3	Correct the teacher	Elementary – Advanced	25–35 (1) 45–60 (2)	Choose text, make copies; select words, make cards	33
<b>B</b> /4	On the walls	Beginner – Elementary	15	Assemble posters, maps, etc; translate words	34
<b>B</b> /5	Tape montage	Intermediate – Advanced	15	Make 3–4 minute tape montage	35
B/6	A memory game	Intermediate – Advanced	15–25	Choose text, make copies; select words ('Smith of Wootton Major')	35
<b>B</b> /7	Two-language texts	Beginner – Elementary	15	Prepare text, make copies	36
<b>B</b> /8	Hunt the misfits	Intermediate – Advanced	20–35	Prepare text, make copies ('Charlie Cairoli'; 'Viaduct Rescue')	
B/9	Ghost definitions	Elementary – Intermediate	20	Choose text, make copies; select words and definitions ('Crossing Morecambe Bay')	40
<b>B</b> /10	Please do not read this notice!	Elementary – Advanced	20-40	Choose text, make copies; select words. Coloured pens ('What is a word?')	41
B/11	Scrambled lines	Elementary – Advanced	15–30	Prepare texts, make copies ('Torrey Canyon'; 'A Railway Worker'; 'Mrs Lily Townsend')	
B/12	Find the swapped words	Intermediate – Advanced	45-60	Prepare texts, make copies ('Language Manufacture')	
B/13	Who said what?	Intermediate – Advanced	15–30	Prepare texts, make copies ('State'; 'Society')	
B/14	Patchwork text	Elementary – Advanced	20-40	Several poetry anthologies	
B/15	The words in your past	Elementary – Advanced	20–30	Choose text, make copies ('Daddy')	48
B/16	Cross-associations	Elementary – Advanced	15–25	Choose text, make copies ('Goblins')	49
B/17	Keyword diagrams	Elementary – Advanced	15–25	Choose poems, make copies	50
B/18	Be someone else	Intermediate – Advanced	30-40	Choose text, make copies ('The Prince Albert')	51

## Section C: Pictures and mime

C/1	Competitive dictation	Beginner – Intermediate	15	2 sheets of card, 2 marker pens	
C/2	Notion pictures	Beginner – Intermediate	20–30	None	
C/3	Machines and scenes	Elementary – Advanced	30-40	None	
C/4	Build words into a picture	Beginner – Advanced	15	Select words	57
C/5	Elephants	Elementary – Advanced	40–50	None	57
C/6	Coins speak	Elementary – Advanced	15–25	Text, word lists, coins ('Mr Reagan')	
C/7	Fishy adjectives	Intermediate – Advanced	30-40	Worksheets	60
C/8	Picture gallery	Elementary – Advanced	35–50	Magazine pictures, Blu-Tack	61
C/9	The picture behind the story	Elementary – Advanced	20–30	Large picture to prompt a story	62
C/10	Listening in colour	Elementary – Advanced	15	Coloured poster	
C/11	Filling a landscape	Beginner – Advanced	3 (1) 10 (2)	Copies of picture	
C/12	Better geography	Beginner – Intermediate	20	None	
C/13	Silent teaching from pictures	Beginner	20–30	Poster, Blu-Tack, pointer, word slips	64
C/14	Mime your past	Elementary – Intermediate	10 (1) 30–45 (2)	None )	
C/15	Mime the words	Beginner – Elementary	40–50 (1) 40–50 (2)	Story	67
Secti	on D: Word sets	15-30 15-4	- sultor	Wint South biss of W	Bris
D/1	Word profiles	Intermediate – Advanced	10–15	None	
<b>D</b> /2	Intelligence test	Beginner – Intermediate	10	None	
D/3	Differences	Intermediate – Advanced	15–25	Word cards, Blu-Tack	
D/4	Unusual word families	Elementary – Advanced	10	None	
<b>D</b> /5	Three little words	Elementary – Advanced	10–20	Select words, make copies	72

D/6	Chains	Elementary – Advanced	20	Word cards	73
<b>D</b> /7	Collecting collocations	Intermediate – Advanced	5 (1) 30–40 (2)	Newspapers and magazines	74
<b>D</b> /8	Adverb brainstorm	Elementary – Advanced	20–30	None	75
D/9	Jumping round the circle	Beginner – Intermediate	10	Word cards, chalk	76
D/10	Diagonal opposites	Beginner – Intermediate	10	Soft ball	77
D/11	Keywords	Elementary – Advanced	30-45	Books on various topics	77
D/12	An ill wind	Intermediate – Advanced	20–30	None	78
D/13	Classifying knowledge	Intermediate – Advanced	20–30	None	79
D/14	Category consequences	Elementary – Advanced	20	None	80
<b>D</b> /15	Charting words	Elementary – Advanced	10–20	Select words	80
D/16	Role assignation	Elementary – Advanced	15–30	Word lists, worksheets	81
D/17	Specific purpose words	Elementary – Advanced	5 (1) 30–40 (2)	None	82
D/18	The egg exercise	Beginner – Advanced	20	None	83
Secti	on E: Personal	Thereman I and	byone	VEA	123
E/1	An icebreaker	Elementary – Advanced	10–15	None	86
E/2	A job for a name	Elementary – Advanced	20–30	None	86
E/3	You give my talk	Elementary – Advanced	5–10 (1) 30–45 (2)	None	87
E/4	Life keywords	Elementary – Advanced	25-40	None	88
E/5	Turn out your pockets	Elementary – Intermediate	20–35 (1) 15–25 (2)	None	88
E/6	Scars	Elementary – Intermediate	40–60	None	89
E/7	Three of a kind	Intermediate – Advanced	10–15	None	90
E/8	Words my neighbour knows	Intermediate – Advanced	20	None	90

## Section F: Dictionary exercises and word games

F/1 The alphabet		Beginner – Intermediate	10-15	None	
F/2	Circle games	Beginner – Advanced	10–15	None	93
F/3	Anagrams	Elementary – Advanced	20–30	100 alphabet cards	95
F/4	Storyboard	Elementary – Advanced	20–30	Select text; make word cards	96
F/5	Word dip	Elementary – Advanced	15–25	Dictionaries	96
F/6	Call my bluff	Intermediate – Advanced	20–30	Dictionaries	97
F/7	From word to word	Intermediate – Advanced	15–25	Dictionaries	98
F/8	Translation game	Elementary – Advanced	15–20	Dictionaries	99
F/9	Crazy text	Beginner – Advanced	15	Choose text, make copies. Dictionaries	99
F/10	Expansions	Elementary – Advanced	20-30	Dictionaries	100
F/11	Definitions	Elementary – Advanced	15–25	Dictionaries	101
F/12	Write yourself in	Elementary – Advanced	10–15	Word list, dictionaries	102
F/13	Word building	Intermediate – Advanced	20–30	Dictionaries	102
F/14	Propaganda	Elementary – Advanced	20–30	Choose text, make copies (Advertisement)	103
F/15	Improve your dictionary	Elementary – Advanced	15–20 (1) 20–30 (2)	None	104
F/16	Translation Reversi	Elementary – Advanced	20–30	Chess boards, word cards	104
	on G: Revision exerci	ses		Luckeywords Dem	19
	e on notebooks				107
Not e	everybody is highly visu	ıal			107
G/1	Open categorization	Beginner – Advanced	15–20	Select words	108
G/2	Guided categorization	Beginner – Advanced	15–20	Select words	108
G/3	Guess who	Intermediate – Advanced	15–30	Copies of word lists	111

G/4	Word grids	Intermediate – Advanced	15–20	Select words	113
G/5	Lexical furniture	Elementary – Advanced	15–20	Select words	114
G/6	Leaping words	Beginner – Advanced	10–15	None	114
G/7	Find the word a picture	Beginner – Advanced	20-40	60 word cards, 100 pictures	115
G/8	Rhyming review	Elementary – Advanced	20-30	Word cards	116
G/9	Draw the word	Beginner – Advanced	5 (1) 15–20 (2)	Select words	117
G/10	Pegwords	Beginner – Advanced	10 + 5	None	118
G/11	Matching words	Elementary – Advanced	15-30	Word cards	118
G/12	Gift words	Beginner – Advanced	20	None	119
G/13	Forced choice	Elementary – Advanced	15–25	Select words	120
G/14	Question and answer	Elementary – Advanced	15–25	Word cards	121
G/15	Chain story	Elementary – Advanced	15–20	Word cards	121
G/16	Words to story	Elementary – Advanced	20-30	Select words	122
G/17	Word rush	Beginner – Intermediate	10	Word cards	.122
Anno		124			